          SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 1 of 29
SKTTRT-070629-019   FCC ID: UXZHCC100
Certificate of Compliance
 Test Report No.: SKTTRT-070629-019
 KOLAS No.:  KT191
 Applicant: Clipcomm, Inc.
 Applicant Address: E.S.T Bldg, 229-15, Nonhyeon-dong, Gangnam-gu,

3.1 Rating and Physical Characteristics
Type of EUT Bluetooth Device
Type designation Bluetooth Hands Free Car Kit, Model HCC-100
FCC ID FCC ID: UXZHCC100
Power source DC 3.7 V Li-ion battery and/or Cigar Adaptor
Local Oscillator or X-Tal X-Tal: 26 MHz
Transmit Frequency 2402 ~ 2480 MHz (1MHz step, 79 channels)
Antenna Type Integral (chip antenna, Model ACS2450KCAHC1, Gain: 1.47 dBi)
Type of Modulation FHSS (GFSK)
RF Output power < 4 dBm
- DC Input for battery charging
   Cigar Adaptor
External Ports Manufacturer
Model
Input
Output
: GEORA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
: GS-32SP
: DC 12 – 24 V
: DC 5 V, 1 A
3.2 Equipment Modifications
None
3.3 Submitted Documents
Block diagram
Schematic diagram
Antenna Specification
Part List
User manual
          SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 7 of 29
SKTTRT-070629-019   FCC ID: UXZHCC100
4. MEASUREMENT CONDITIONS
4.1 Description of test configuration
The measurements were taken in continuous transmitting mode using the TEST JIG provided by the
applicant for controlling the EUT via USB interface so that the operating frequency of the EUT could be
changed with the frequency hopping turned off.
NOTE: All measurement was performed transmitting the RF signal. If not otherwise stated, for modulating the transmitter, a
pseudo random bit sequence with a pattern type DH5 was used.
4.2 List of Peripherals
Equipment Type Manufacturer Model S/N
Cigar Adaptor(#1) GEORA TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION GS-32SP None
Notebook PC ** Trigem Dreambook 50036 350 00106
AC/DC Adaptor(#2)**
(for Notebook PC) ASUSTek ADP-50SB HYD0112005334
TEST JIG ** Supplied by the applicant None None
** For control of the RF module via USB interface in the EUT.
USB Interface
USB Cable
EUT
TEST JIG
Cigar
Adaptor(#1)
Notebook PC
1
2
3
AC/DC
Adaptor(#2)
4
          SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 8 of 29
SKTTRT-070629-019   FCC ID: UXZHCC100
4.3 Type of Used Cables
START END CABLE
#
NAME I/O PORT NAME I/O PORT LENGTH(m) SHIELDED
1 EUT DC power IN
(USB Type) Cigar Adaptor DC Output 1.0 NO
2 EUT - TEST JIG - 0.1 NO
3 TEST JIG USB Notebook PC USB 1.0 NO
4 Notebook PC DC power IN AC/DC Adaptor DC Output 1.8 NO
4.4 Uncertainty